RESOLUTION NO. 31 of 2020

Title: Authorizing Swimming at Fran Mark Recreation Park

Whereas, by Resolution No. 21 of 2020 the Town Board prohibited certain activities at Fran Mark Recreation Park including but not limited to swimming; and

Whereas, the Town Board now wishes to amend Resolution No. 21 only to the extent that swimming shall be permitted at Fran Mark Recreation Park effective as of July 3, 2020; and

Whereas, all other provisions of Resolution No. 21 shall remain in full force and effect.

Now, Therefore, be it resolved, that effective as of July 3, 2020 swimming shall be permitted at Fran Mark Recreation Park; and

Be it further resolved that all state regulations and executive orders enacted in response to the COVID-19 pandemic shall be observed while utilizing swimming facilities at the park.

Dated: July 14, 2020

Cane Ju Maki

Carol-Jean Mackin, Town Clerk